Attachment E

Before the Board of Supervisors Acting on behalf of County Service Area No. 19 County of Monterey, State of California

ying compliance with state law with general and special taxes, assessments, and charges.)))
county Service Area 19-Carmel Meadow County Auditor-Controller enter those elated Fees or charges identified in Exhi by the Monterey County Treasurer-Tax iscal Year 2023-24.	general or special taxes, ibit "1" on the tax roll for
RE, the Monterey County Board of Supe	ervisors hereby resolves to
e Area hereby certifies that it has, without requirements necessary for the levying sessments, or property-related fees or chair those procedures and requirements a fornia, in State statutes, or in the applicate Area further certifies that, except for the County of Monterey, its officers, employ the CD or electronic file identified as Expliable and responsible for defending, any action, suit, or other proceeding broughers, employees, and agents for every classition of the general or special taxes, as notified in Exhibit "1" and that it shall past the County of Monterey, its officers, employees other proceeding, including all claims and court costs, and administrative expet the tax rolls.	g and imposition of the general arges identified in Exhibit "1," re set forth in the Constitution able decisional law of the State the sole negligence or yees, and agents, with regards thibit "1," the County Service t its sole expense, cost, and the against the County of im, demand, or challenge to seessments, or property-related by or satisfy any judgment loyees, and agents on every for refunds and interest
D upon motion of Supervisor and carried this 25th day of July	, seconded by
	general and special taxes, assessments, and charges. Dounty Service Area 19-Carmel Meadow County Auditor-Controller enter those clated Fees or charges identified in Exhibit the Monterey County Treasurer-Tax iscal Year 2023-24. RE, the Monterey County Board of Supered Area hereby certifies that it has, without requirements necessary for the levying sessments, or property-related fees or charer those procedures and requirements a fornia, in State statutes, or in the applicate Area further certifies that, except for the County of Monterey, its officers, employed the CD or electronic file identified as Experimental Experiments and agents for every classition of the general or special taxes, as a stiffied in Exhibit "1" and that it shall passe County of Monterey, its officers, employed the County of Monterey and administrative expertence and county costs, and administrative expertence and county costs, and administrative expertence and county costs.

I, Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original resolution of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof Minute Book for the meeting on July 25, 2023.				
Dated: File Number:	Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California			
	By Deputy			

EXHIBIT 1

COUNTY OF MONTEREY USER FEE PARCELS SUBMITTED BY PUBLIC WORKS, FACILITIES AND PARKS FOR TAX CODE 75600 TAX YEAR 2023-24

No.	Bond #	Parcel	Fees per Parcel
1	75600	243051010000	\$ 9.68
2	75600	243051011000	\$ 9.68
3	75600	243051012000	\$ 9.68
4	75600	243051013000	\$ 9.68
5	75600	243051014000	\$ 9.68
6	75600	243051015000	\$ 9.68
7	75600	243051016000	\$ 9.68
8	75600	243051019000	\$ 9.68
9	75600	243051023000	\$ 9.68
10	75600	243051024000	\$ 9.68
11	75600	243052036000	\$ 9.68
12	75600	243052037000	\$ 9.68
13	75600	243052038000	\$ 9.68
14	75600	243052039000	\$ 9.68
15	75600	243052040000	\$ 9.68
16	75600	243052041000	\$ 9.68
17	75600	243052042000	\$ 9.68
18	75600	243052043000	\$ 9.68
19	75600	243052044000	\$ 9.68
20	75600	243052045000	\$ 9.68
21	75600	243052046000	\$ 9.68
22	75600	243052047000	\$ 9.68
23	75600	243052048000	\$ 9.68
24	75600	243052049000	\$ 9.68
25	75600	243052050000	\$ 9.68
26	75600	243052051000	\$ 19.36
27	75600	243052052000	\$ 19.36
28	75600	243052053000	\$ 9.68
29	75600	243052054000	\$ 9.68
30	75600	243052055000	\$ 9.68
31	75600	243052056000	\$ 9.68
Parcel Count:			

Parcel Count:

31 Total CSA No. 19: \$ 319.44